Si51218 Data Sheet
Three Output Factory Programmable Clock Generator
The factory programmable Si51218 is a low power, small footprint and frequency flexible
programmable clock generator targeting low power, low cost and high volume consumer
and embedded applications. The device operates from a single crystal or an external
clock source and generates up to 3 outputs from 32.768 kHz to 170 MHz. The device is
factory programmed to provide customized output frequencies and control input such as
power down and output enable.

silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Rev. 1.1  |  7
6.  Ordering Guide
Table 6.1.  Si51218 Ordering Guide
Part Number Package Type Temperature
Si51218-Axxxxx-GM 8-pin TDFN Industrial, –40 to 85 °C
Si51218-Axxxxx-GMR 8-pin TDFN—Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 to 85 °C
Si52112 Bx GM2R
Base part number
Si51218 Axxxxx GMR
Base part number
A = Product Revision A
xxxxx = 2nd option code
A five character code will be assigned
for each unique configuration
G = -40 to 85°C (Operating temp
range)
M = TDFN, ROHS6, Pb free
R = Tape & Reel; (Blank) = Coil Tape
Si51218 Data Sheet
Ordering Guide
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Rev. 1.1  |  8
7.  Package Outline
Figure 7.1.  8-pin TDFN
Table 7.1.  Si51218 Package Dimensions
Dimension Min Nom Max
A 0.70 0.75 0.80
A1 0.00 0.02 0.05
A3 0.20 REF
b 0.15 0.20 0.25
D 1.60 BSC
D2 1.00 1.05 1.10
e 0.40 BSC
E 1.40 BSC
E2 0.20 0.25 0.30
L 0.30 0.35 0.40
aaa 0.10
bbb 0.10
ccc 0.10
ddd 0.07
eee 0.08
Si51218 Data Sheet
Package Outline
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Rev. 1.1  |  9
Dimension Min Nom Max
Note:
1. All dimensions shown are in millimeters (mm) unless otherwise noted..
2. Dimensioning and Tolerancing per ANSI Y14.5M-1994.
3. Recommended card reflow profile is per the JEDEC/IPC J-STD-020 specification for Small Body Components.
Si51218 Data Sheet
Package Outline
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Rev. 1.1  |  10
8.  PCB Land Pattern
The figure below illustrates the PCB land pattern details for the device. The table below lists the values for the dimensions shown in the
illustration.
Figure 8.1.  Si51218 8-pin TDFN PCB Land Pattern
Table 8.1.  PCB Land Pattern Dimensions
Dimension mm
C 1.40
E 0.40
X1 0.75
Y1 0.20
X2 0.25
Y2 1.10
Si51218 Data Sheet
PCB Land Pattern
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Rev. 1.1  |  11
9.  Revision History
9.1  Revision 1.0
April 20, 2016
• Updated max output frequency to 170 MHz